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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/25-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8517. 30.00) 
8517. 40.00) 
8525. 10. 09) 
8525.20.09) 
8527.90.09) 
8517.82.09 

8518.30.09 
8527. 21. 09 

8544.49.09 

Chapter 87 

Tariff 
Item 

3004. 90 .19 

4808.30.09 

8528.10.01) 
8543.80.29) 

Tariff 
Item 

4009.50.19 
7018.90.09 
7020.00.19 
Chapter 84 
8517 .10.00) 
8517.40.00) 
8544.49.09 
Chapter 87 

Tariff 
Item 

3919.90.09 

3926.20.11 
8424.89.19 

8428.90.00 

9503.49.00 

Description of Goods 
Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Synchronous digital hierarchy (SDH) telecommunications network Free 
equipment 

Facsimile signal receiving apparatus without a built in copying Free 
functioning ''Jetfax'' 
Telephone operator headsets Free 
AM/FM radio cassette with CD auto-changer control and 10 disc Free 
auto-changer 
Multi-strand flexible PVC insulated hook-up wire having a Free 
collectively tinned copper bunch (UL1007) 
Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines Free 
may be admitted under the Part II duty concession 
granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or 
identifiable parts of machines which in their own right are 
entitled to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also 
covered by this concession. This applies regardless 
of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific 
Determination of the Minister 
(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
( 4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II 
concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 
(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof 
(8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needleloom felt 
(10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, 
grinding wheels 
( 11) Tyres and tubes 
(12) Electric accumulators 
(13) Electric lamps and tubes 
(14) Knives and cutting blades 
(15) Engines 
( 16) Transmission shafts - flexible 
(17) Spark plugs 
(18) Oil, air and fuel filters for internal combustion 
engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except as may be 
approved. A list of approved filters is held by 
the Collector of Customs, Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Nimotop (Nimodipine) solutions and 30mg tablets imported per 
TE2 on I.E. AKS003402 l and per NZ 2 on I.E. AKS0238 l 88 
Creped pleating paper in rolls 150cms wide. Import Entry 
AKS0253353 Columbus Oregon Voyage No. 0007 
Colour television - broadcast receivers - parts. One shipment 
''Act l'' VOY480. Import Entry AKS0158075 29 January 1991 

Description of Goods 

Ship ... attached 
Glass ... tiles 
Glass ... tiles 
Catalogued ... ribbons 
Telephone ... headsets 

Multi-strand ... (VL1007) 
Catalogued ... plugs 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Nitto brand No 21, 203 and 226 electrical tape when declared 
for use only in electrical cable splicing and termination 
systems 
Plastic disposable gloves 
High pressure water blasters operating at less than 1000 psi 
maximum operating pressure (68.97 bar) 
Tailgate lifts and parts thereof having a capacity of 1500kgs 
and over 
60,000 RAD badges 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

985577H 

9856010 

522632F 
985566B 

98561 lA 

984369J 

Ref. 
No. 

2259 

Effect! ve 
From To 

4/91 

4/91 

1/88 
4/91 

5/91 

7/91 

Effective 
From To 

984873J 10/90 11 /90 

984719H 1/91 2/91 

985727D 1 /91 

Ref. 
No. 

984204H 
700602A 
602350K 
985093H 
522632F 

702623E 
602751C 

Ref. 
No. 

985798C 

985576K 
985575A 

985578F 

985567L 


