Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
8517.30.00) 8517.40.00) 8525.10.09) 8525.20.09)	Synchronous digital hierarchy (SDH) telecommunications network equipment	Free	Free	99	985577Н	4/91	• •
8527.90.09) 8517.82.09	Facsimile signal receiving apparatus without a built in copying functioning ''Jetfax''	Free	Free	99	985601D	4/91	
8518.30.09	Telephone operator headsets	Free	Free	99	522632F	1/88	
8527.21.09	AM/FM radio cassette with CD auto-changer control and 10 disc auto-changer	Free	Free	99	985566B	4/91	
8544.49.09	Multi-strand flexible PVC insulated hook-up wire having a collectively tinned copper bunch (UL1007)	Free	Free	99	985611A	5/91	
Chapter 87	Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines may be admitted under the Part II duty concession granted in respect of the parent machine. Catalogued or identifiable parts of machines which in their own right are entitled to duty free entry under Part I of the Tariff are also covered by this concession. This applies regardless of Tariff classification with the following exceptions; (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific Determination of the Minister (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings (4) Electric motors (5) Fans and blowers (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under Part II concessions 20, 60, 70, 80, 81 (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs and parts thereof (8) Hydraulic hoses with fittings attached (9) Articles of needleloom felt (10) Interchangeable tools, e.g., tool bits, saw blades, grinding wheels (11) Tyres and tubes (12) Electric accumulators (13) Electric lamps and tubes (14) Knives and cutting blades (15) Engines (16) Transmission shafts - flexible (17) Spark plugs (18) Oil, air and fuel filters for internal combustion engines exceeding 20 gross bhp except as may be approved. A list of approved filters is held by	Free	Free	99	984369J	7/91	
	the Collector of Customs, Auckland, Wellington, Christchurch  SECOND SCHEDULE						
	Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purpo						

Tariff			Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
3004.90.19	Nimotop (Nimodipine) solutions and 30mg tablets imported per TE2 on I.E. AKS0034021 and per NZ 2 on I.E. AKS0238188	Free	Free	99	984873J	10/90	11/
4808.30.09	Creped pleating paper in rolls 150cms wide. Import Entry AKS0253353 Columbus Oregon Voyage No. 0007	Free	Free	99	984719Н	1/91	2,
8528.10.01)	Colour television - broadcast receivers - parts. One shipment	Free	Free	99	985727D	1/91	
8543.80.29)	"Act 1" VOY480. Import Entry AKS0158075 29 January 1991						

## THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
4009.50.19	Ship attached		 	984204H	 
7018.90.09	Glass tiles		 	700602A	 
7020.00.19	Glass tiles		 	602350K	 
Chapter 84	Catalogued ribbons	••	 	985093H	 
8517.10.00)	Telephone headsets	••	 	522632F	 
8517.40.00)					
8544.49.09	Multi-strand (VL1007)		 	702623E	 
Chapter 87	Catalogued plugs		 	602751C	 

## FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff	Description of Octob	Ref.
Item	Description of Goods	No.
3919.90.09	Nitto brand No 21, 203 and 226 electrical tape when declared for use only in electrical cable splicing and termination systems	985798C
3926.20.11	Plastic disposable gloves	985576K
8424.89.19	High pressure water blasters operating at less than 1000 psi maximum operating pressure (68.97 bar)	985575A
8428.90.00	Tailgate lifts and parts thereof having a capacity of 1500kgs and over	985578F
9503.49.00	60,000 RAD badges	985567L